
 
 
 

PREP 2025 ORIENTATION / TRANSITION CALENDAR 
 
 
Dear Prospective Parent, 
 
Outlined below are our planned activities for the 2024 school year. If you wish to participate in any 
of these, please contact the Office and reserve a place for you and/or your child. If you would like 
additional information about the school or any of the sessions, please feel free to contact the office.  
  
 
 
 
 
Regular participation in school activities will ensure your pre-schooler is 
well prepared for their transition to primary school.  
 
Solway offers a safe, secure and stimulating environment  
for your child and I invite you to take advantage of these  
many activities to come along and see for yourself. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Lyn Rodda 
Principal 
 

DATE ACTIVITY 
Thursday 2 May Prep 2025 Parent Information Session and Tour 6:30-7:30pm 

 
Thursday 9 May Storytime – School Orientation for prospective pre-school children 

(2:30-3:15pm) 
Friday 31 May Art session – School Orientation for prospective pre-school children 

(9:15am – 10:00am) 
Wednesday 19 June Sport session – School Orientation for prospective pre-school children 

(2:30-3:15pm) 
Friday 26 July Enrolments due by this date  

 
Monday 29 July – Friday 9 
August 

Parents provided with written notification of Prep enrolment outcome 
for 2025. 

Thursday 19 September Teddy Bear Maths Night – Fun number games for 2025 enrolled Prep 
children and a parent – includes supper (5:30 – 6:30pm) 

Thursday 7 November Prep Transition Program: Session 1 – for enrolled Preps 9:15-
10:15am 
 

Wednesday 13 November Prep Transition Program: Session 2 – for enrolled Preps 9:15-
10:15am 
 

Thursday 21 November Prep Transition Program: Session 3 – for enrolled Preps 9:15-
10:15am 
 

Thursday 5 December  Prep 2025 Information Evening for parents of enrolled Preps 7:00-
8:00pm 
 

Tuesday 10 December Prep Transition Program: Session 4 – Meet your Prep 2025 teacher 
and classmates 9:15-10:15am 
 

 

Arranged School Tours will take place at 9:30am in Term 2. Please notify the Office if you 
would like to attend. Other times may be arranged by appointment. 
 


